

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-23-2018

State v. White Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45641

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. White Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45641" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4716.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4716

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Erred By Ordering Mr. White To Undergo A Pre-Sentence Psychosexual Evaluation	6
II. In Light Of The Mitigating Factors That Exist In This Case, Did The District Court Impose An Excessive Sentence.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Alberts, 121 Idaho 204 (Ct. App. 1991).....9

State v. Dellinger, 152 Idaho 122 (2011)8

State v. Sanchez, 117 Idaho 51 (Ct. App. 1990).....10

State v. Shideler, 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....9

State v. Van Komen, 160 Idaho 534 (2016).....7, 8

State v. Widmyer, 155 Idaho 442 (Ct. App. 2013).....7

Verska v. St. Alphonsus Regional Medical Center, 151 Idaho 889 (2011).....6

Statutes

I.C. § 18-9016

I.C. § 18-9056

I.C. § 18-83016

I.C. § 18-8304.....6, 7, 8

I.C. § 18-8316.....6, 7, 8

I.C. § 19-26017

I.C. § 73-113(1)6
